https://dergipark.org.tr/en/pub/jista

Journal of Intelligent Systems: &
Theory and Applications g"

Editorial Boards

cﬁs\:ems: ]ba
A

&

an!lddv ‘)\)0

:;’6‘
%,

Honorary Editors

Zekai Sen, zsen@medipol.edu.tr, Istanbul Medipol University, Turkey
Burhan Turksen, bturksen@etu.edu.tr, TOBB ETU, Turkey
Harun Taskin, taskin@sakarya.edu.tr, Sakarya University, Turkey

Editor-In-Chief

Ozer Uygun, ouygun@sakarya.edu.tr, Sakarya University, Turkey

Editors

Mehmet Emin Aydin, mehmet.aydin@uwe.ac.uk, University of the West of England, UK

John Yoo, jyoo@bradley.edu, Bradley, University, USA

Salih Tutun, salihrtutun@wustl.edu, Washington University in St. Louis, USA

Omar Mefleh Al-Araidah, alarao@just.edu.jo, ordan University of Science and Technology, Jordan
Ayten Yilmaz Yalginer, ayteny@sakarya.edu.tr, Sakarya University, Turkey

Alper Kiraz, kiraz@sakarya.edu.tr, Sakarya University, Turkey

Caner Erden, cerden@subu.edu.tr, Sakarya University of Applied Sciences, Turkey

Muhammed Fatih Adak, fatihadak@sakarya.edu.tr, Sakarya University, Turkey

Muhammet Rasit Cesur, rasit.cesur@medeniyet.edu.tr, istanbul Medeniyet University, Turkey

Zafer Albayrak, Sakarya University of Applied Sciences, Turkey

Language Editor

Baris Ylice, b.yuce@exeter.ac.uk, Exeter University, United Kingdom

Editorial Advisory Board

Ali Allahverdi, ali.allahverdi@ku.edu.kw, Kuwait University, Kuwait
Andrew Kusiak, andrew-kusiak@uiowa.edu, The University Of lowa, United States of America

Ayhan Demiriz, ademiriz@sakarya.edu.tr, Gebze Technical University, Turkey


mailto:salihtutun@wustl.edu
mailto:ayteny@sakarya.edu.tr

Baris Ylice, b.yuce@exeter.ac.uk, Exeter University, United Kingdom
Cemalettin Kubat, kubat@sakarya.edu.tr, Istanbul Gelisim University, Turkey
Dervis Karaboga, karaboga@erciyes.edu.tr, Erciyes University, Turkey

Eldaw E. Eldukhri, eeldukhri@ksu.edu.sa, King Saud University, College of Engineering Al-Muzahmia
Branch, Saudi Arabia

Ercan Oztemel, eoztemel@marmara.edu.tr, Marmara University, Turkey

Glnes Gengyllmaz, gunesgencyilmaz@aydin.edu.tr, Turkey

Hamid Arabnia, hra@cs.uga.edu, University of Georgia, United States of America
Lyes Benyoucef, lyes.benyoucef@lsis.org, Aix-Marseille University, Marseille, France

Maged Dessouky, maged@rcf.usc.edu, University of Southern California, Los Angeles, United States of
America

Mehmet Savsar, mehmet.savsar@ku.edu.kw, Kuwait University, Kuwait

Mohamed Dessouky, dessouky@usc.edu, University Of Southern California, Los Angeles, United States of
America

M.H. Fazel Zarandi, zarandi@aut.ac.ir, Amerikabir University Of Technology, Iran
Turkay Dereli, dereli@gantep.edu.tr, Hasan Kalyoncu University, Turkey

Witold Pedrycz, pedrycz@ee.ualberta.ca, University Of Alberta, Canada

Yilmaz Uyaroglu, uyaroglu@sakarya.edu.tr, Sakarya University, Turkey

Editorial Assistants

Enes Furkan Erkan, eneserkan@sakarya.edu.tr, Sakarya University, Turkey

Elif Yildirim, elifyildirim@sakarya.edu.tr, Sakarya University, Turkey



